
避難場所• •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
地震などの災害が起こったときは、市

内の小・中学校や公民館等の公共施設が
避難場所になります。家から一番近い避
難場所はどこか確認しておきましょう。
問合せ：危機管理課

新座市防災マップ
Niiza City Evacuation Site Map
避難場所一覧表
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番号 施　設　名 住所 電話
1 第四小学校　　 馬場 3-6-1 048-478-3192
2 畑中公民館　　 畑中 1-15-58 048-478-5411
3 栄小学校　　 新塚 1-1-1 048-478-3168
4 池田小学校 池田 4-8-49 048-479-4051
5 片山小学校 片山 1-8-31 048-477-0312
6 第三中学校 池田 1-1-1 048-479-4052
7 中央公民館 道場 2-14-12 048-479-2321
8 第六中学校 堀ノ内 3-11-1 048-478-2764
9 新座総合技術高校 新塚 1-3-1 048-478-2111
10 新座高校 池田 1-1-2 048-479-5110
11 八石小学校 野寺 2-8-45 048-477-6701
12 野寺小学校 野寺 5-1-24 042-473-9453
13 石神小学校 石神 1-10-20 048-477-2152
14 栗原小学校 栗原 1-5-1 042-473-7070
15 栗原公民館 栗原 3-8-34 042-423-6801
16 栗原ふれあいの家 栗原 5-2-15 042-424-4034
17 第五中学校 野寺 4-8-1 048-478-2010
18 西堀小学校 西堀 2-18-3 042-491-6671
19 新堀小学校 新堀 1-16-5 042-493-7551
20 西堀・新堀コミュニティセンター 新堀 1-5-9 042-492-4655
21 市民総合体育館 本多 2-1-20 048-478-8011
22 野火止小学校 野火止 4-9-1 048-477-1211
23 陣屋小学校 野火止 1-18-20 048-479-7231
24 市民会館 野火止 1-1-2 048-481-1111
25 新座中学校 野火止 2-4-1 048-478-3668
26 十文字学園 菅沢 2-1-28 048-477-0555
27 新座小学校 新座 3-4-1 048-478-2760
28 新開小学校 大和田 1-22-10 048-477-6370
29 大和田公民館 大和田 1-26-16 048-479-0517
30 大和田小学校 大和田 1-1-30 048-477-2021
31 第四中学校 大和田 4-17-1 048-477-6053
32 西武台高校 中野 2-9-1 048-481-1701
33 新座柳瀬高校 大和田 4-12-1 048-478-5151
34 跡見学園女子大学 中野 1-9-6 048-478-3333
35 東北小学校 北野 3-1-1 048-471-2022
36 立教新座中学・高校 北野 1-2-25 048-471-2323
37 立教大学新座キャンパス 北野 1-2-26 048-471-6676
38 東北コミュニティセンター 東北 2-28-5 048-474-2577
39 にいざほっとぷらざ 東北 2-36-11 048-486-8623
40 ふるさと新座館（野火止公民館） 野火止 6-1-48 048-478-4523
41 東野小学校 野火止 6-22-12 048-479-7280
42 第二中学校 野火止 7-17-10 048-477-1212

Evacuation Sites  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
When a disaster such as a major earthquake strikes, 

public facilities—such as elementary and junior high 
schools of the city, as well as public halls—serve as 
evacuation sites. Check the location of the evacuation 
site nearest you.
Inquiries: Crisis Management Section

柳瀬川
Yanasegawa River

野火止用水
Nobitome-yosui Canal
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避难场所・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
地震等灾难发生时，市民中小学和公

民馆等公共设施成为避难场所。请确认离

家最近的避难场所在何方。

咨询 : 危机管理科
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新座市役所

Địa điểm lánh nạn   •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
Khi xảy ra thảm họa như động đất, v.v..., các cơ sở công 

cộng như trường tiểu học, trường trung học, và Trung tâm 
cộng đồng trong thành phố sẽ được chỉ định làm địa điểm 
lánh nạn. Bạn hãy xác nhận trước xem địa điểm sơ tán gần 
nhà nhất nằm ở đâu nhé.
Liên hệ: Ban phòng chống thiên tai và đối phó khủng hoảng

Evacuation Site List
No. Facility Name Address Tel.

1 Dai-yon Elementary School 3-6-1 Baba 048-478-3192
2 Hatanaka Public Hall 1-15-58 Hatanaka 048-478-5411
3 Sakae Elementary School 1-1-1 Niizuka 048-478-3168
4 Ikeda Elementary School 4-8-49 Ikeda 048-479-4051
5 Katayama Elementary School 1-8-31 Katayama 048-477-0312
6 Dai-san Jr. High School 1-1-1 Ikeda 048-479-4052
7 Central Public Hall 2-14-12 Dojo 048-479-2321
8 Dai-roku Jr. High School 3-11-1 Horinouchi 048-478-2764
9 Niiza Sogo-gijutsu Technical High School 1-3-1 Niizuka 048-478-2111

10 Prefectural Niiza High School 1-1-2 Ikeda 048-479-5110
11 Hachikoku Elementary School 2-8-45 Nodera 048-477-6701
12 Nodera Elementary School 5-1-24 Nodera 042-473-9453
13 Ishigami Elementary School 1-10-20 Ishigami 048-477-2152
14 Kurihara Elementary School 1-5-1 Kurihara 042-473-7070
15 Kurihara Public Hall 3-8-34 Kurihara 042-423-6801
16 Kurihara Fureai-no Ie 5-2-15 Kurihara 042-424-4034
17 Dai-go Jr. High School 4-8-1 Nodera 048-478-2010
18 Nishibori Elementary School 2-18-3 Nishibori 042-491-6671
19 Shinbori Elementary School 1-16-5 Shinbori 042-493-7551
20 Nishibori/Shinbori Community Center 1-5-9 Shinbori 042-492-4655
21 Citizens’ General Gymnasium 2-1-20 Honda 048-478-8011
22 Nobidome Elementary School 4-9-1 Nobitome 048-477-1211
23 Jinya Elementary School 1-18-20 Nobitome 048-479-7231
24 Citizens’ Hall 1-1-2 Nobitome 048-481-1111
25 Niiza Jr. High School 2-4-1 Nobitome 048-478-3668
26 Jumonji University 2-1-28 Sugasawa 048-477-0555
27 Niiza Elementary School 3-4-1 Niiza 048-478-2760
28 Shinkai Elementary School 1-22-10 Owada 048-477-6370
29 Owada Public Hall 1-26-16 Owada 048-479-0517
30 Owada Elementary School 1-1-30 Owada 048-477-2021
31 Dai-yon Jr. High School 4-17-1 Owada 048-477-6053
32 Seibudai High School 2-9-1 Nakano 048-481-1701
33 Niiza Yanase High School 4-12-1 Owada 048-478-5151
34 Atomi University 1-9-6 Nakano 048-478-3333
35 Tohoku Elementary School 3-1-1 Kitano 048-471-2022
36 Rikkyo Niiza Junior & Senior High School 1-2-25 Kitano 048-471-2323
37 Rikkyo University Niiza Campus 1-2-26 Kitano 048-471-6676
38 Tohoku Community Center 2-28-5 Tohoku 048-474-2577
39 Niiza Hotto Plaza 2-36-11 Tohoku 048-486-8623
40 Furusato Niiza Center (Nobitome Public Hall) 6-1-48 Nobitome 048-478-4523
41 Higashino Elementary School 6-22-12 Nobitome 048-479-7280
42 Dai-ni Jr. High School 7-17-10 Nobitome 048-477-1212

Niiza City Office

黒目川
Kuromegawa River
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